501868046 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| GLITTER TECHNOLOGY LLP | 03/07/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASIA PTE. LTD. | |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3150 139th AVE SE - Building 4 | |
| City: | Bellevue | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: 98005 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12606771 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258 Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Lomprey
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 150 E. Gilman St.

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 091619-0307 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeffrey R. Lomprey |

Total Attachments: 4

source=US-600165-01-US-REG_Redacted Glitter to IVA Assignment#page1.tif source=US-600165-01-US-REG_Redacted Glitter to IVA Assignment#page2.tif source=US-600165-01-US-REG_Redacted Glitter to IVA Assignment#page3.tif source=US-600165-01-US-REG_Redacted Glitter to IVA Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027938 FRAME: 0211 OF \$40.00 12606//1

ATTESTATION REGARDING ASSIGNMENT

I, Jerome Hewlett, hereby attest and certify as follows:

Effective as of each "Filing Date" set forth on attached Exhibit A, each of the corresponding "Patent Application No." and "Title" set forth on Attached Exhibit A (the "Patent Applications") were assigned from Glitter Technology LLP, a company organized under the laws of Singapore, to Intellectual Ventures Asia Pte. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of Singapore ("IVA").

| 1 nereby | certu | y, under | penalties of | perjury, | that i | the fore | going | amestations | are accurate | anc |
|----------|-------|----------|--------------|----------|--------|----------|-----------|--|--|-----|
| complet | e. | | | | | 1 | S. | 11 - A | | |
| - | | | | | | | A. A. | Ralle | min's | |
| | | | | | | // | No. | 114 | aritical and the same of the s | |
| Date: | ~~~ | Marcl | 2012 | | مصر | _4_ | Michigan | The state of the s | armen de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de l | |
| Date. | - 1 | Ac Come | | | | 4 | A Comment | | and the second | _ |
| | | | | | Jer | ome H | ewlett | - | | |
| | | | | | | / | | | | |
| | | | | | - } / | / | | | | |
| | | | | | V | | | | | |
| | | | | ATTES | TAT | TON | | | | |

Each of the undersigned witnessed the signature of *Jerome Hewlett* to this document and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 3. Jerome Hewlett subscribed to this document.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that the foregoing is true and correct.

| By: | Allementer |
|-------------|------------|
| Print Name: | Envice Hue |
| Bv: Shi | mlin |
| * | usan lee |

-1-

Attestation of Stock Ownership (Continued)

Exhibit A Patent Applications

Page Redacted

-2- 12/15/11

PATENT REEL: 027938 FRAME: 0213

Attestation of Stock Ownership (Continued)

Portion Redacted

| 10/27/2009 | 12/606,771 | US | TISSUE SCAFFOLDING COMPOSITES |
|------------|------------|----|-------------------------------|

Portion Redacted

-3- 12/15/11

PATENT REEL: 027938 FRAME: 0214 Attestation of Stock Ownership (Continued)

Page Redacted

-4- 12/15/11

99999-2134/LEGAL22342542.1

RECORDED: 03/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 027938 FRAME: 0215